% _wUNIVERSITYo Roderick & Solange .

| M1SSISSIPPI MacArthur Justice Center

ScHooL oF Law
Cliff Johnson
Director
September 25, 2017
Mike Kelley
Prentiss County Circuit Clerk
P.O. Box 727

Booneville, Mississippi 38829
RE: Public Record Request
Dear Mr. Mike Kelley,

Pursuant to the Mississippi Public Records Act, Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-1 ef seq., |
request a copy of the following public record:

The most recent list, created pursuant to Mississippi Rule of Criminal
Procedure 8.5(c), of all felony defendants being held within the county for trial,
grand jury action, or extradition. As required by Rule 8.5(c), the list should
include each defendant’s name, the charge(s) upon which he or she is being
held, and the date he or she was most recently taken into custody.

Rule 8.5(c) states, in pertinent part, that:

No later than seven (7) days before the commencement of each term of circuit court
in which criminal cases are adjudicated, the official(s) having custody of felony
defendants being held for trial, grand jury action, or extradition within the county
(or within the county’s judicial districts in which the court term is to be held) shall
provide the presiding judge, the district attorney, and the clerk of the circuit court
the names of all defendants in their custody, the charge(s) upon which they are
being held, and the date they were most recently taken into custody.

Moreover, the commentary to Rule 8.5(c) provides that “[t]he clerk of the circuit court shall
maintain the lists required by section (¢).”

The requested public record may be provided to me in electronic or paper format. [ am
willing to pay costs and fees for responding to this request up to a maximum of $20.00. If you
estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me before complying with this public
record request. I can be reached by telephone at 731.335.3585 and by email at
aabruff{@go.olemiss.edu. Please send the records and invoice to me by email, or by mail at 35:-R.R.
3151, #5, Oxford, Mississippi 38655. ] -

Phone: 662-915-6863 P.O. Box 1848, Robert C. Khayat Law Center, University, Mississippi 38677 Fax: 662-915-6933. - -

HIT OLERR

CiRCult




me UNIVERSITYo Roderick & Sola

nge .
) MIISSISSIPPI |  MacArthur Justice Center

School oF Law

e

L ivan

CIliff Johnson
Director

Where exemptions to the Public Records Act are discretionary, I ask you not to withhold
such records, even if they might qualify for withholding under the law. If you withhold any records
as exempt. please redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records as required
by Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-5(2). If you withhold any records, please explain in writing the basis
for withholding the records. See Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-3(3).

If you have any questions regarding my request, please contact me by telephone or email
rather than by mail. I look forward to your reply as soon as is practicable, and no more than 7

working days from your receipt of this request. See Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-5(1)(a).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely.

Allison A. Bruff

Phone: 662-915-6863 P.O. Box 1848, Robert C. Khayat Law Center, University, Mississippi 38677 Fax: 662-915-6933




Luis Acosta-Escober

Manuel Williams
Davis Willis
Marcus Price
Mark Lindsey
Andy Ambrocio
John Brown
Darvis Cole
Cruz Nunn

Jamie Willis
Dustin Windham
Stuart Livingston
Robert Settles
Justin Hutcheson
Jason Cole
Anthony Sullivan

Gary Carpenter

Sindepotra Watkins

Jamale Williams
Donald Doster

Michelle Sandridge

Reginald Cunningham

Autravis Richey

AswLey FRAAES

Kelly Nickols

molestation/stat rape

Ag Assault/Burglary/Sex. Battery

molestation

Fail to register as sex offender

01/27/2016
05/31/2016

08/30/2016

04/17/2017

burglary/cscape/poss fircanw/telony motor vehcle taking 06/02/2017

Kidnap
Escapc/ree stolen prop/fclony motor veh taking

Malicious mischief

cont substance/tamp with evidence

kidnap

Burglary

Burglary

Burglary

Grand Larceny
Burglary/Robbery/poss firearm
Poss of contraband in jail

poss of cont substance

poss of cont. substance

poss cont. substance/poss firearm
poss of firearm

DUI1 3"

Felony Fleeing

poss of cont. substance
pocs of Cont sVhshnce

06/02/2017
06/05/2017
06/07/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/20/2017
07/10/2017
08/03/2017
08/03/2017
08/05/2017
08/10/2017
08/10/2017
08/10/2017
08/19/2017
08/29/2017
08/31/2017
09/11/2017

09/16/2017
oalili)

Assavx on OFFRcer [ A’Eg@wv o1t/



