

Roderick & Solange MacArthur Justice Center

Cliff Johnson Director

September 25, 2017

Mike Kelley Prentiss County Circuit Clerk P.O. Box 727 Booneville, Mississippi 38829

> Public Record Request RE:

Dear Mr. Mike Kelley,

Pursuant to the Mississippi Public Records Act, Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-1 et seq., I request a copy of the following public record:

The most recent list, created pursuant to Mississippi Rule of Criminal Procedure 8.5(c), of all felony defendants being held within the county for trial, grand jury action, or extradition. As required by Rule 8.5(c), the list should include each defendant's name, the charge(s) upon which he or she is being held, and the date he or she was most recently taken into custody.

Rule 8.5(c) states, in pertinent part, that:

No later than seven (7) days before the commencement of each term of circuit court in which criminal cases are adjudicated, the official(s) having custody of felony defendants being held for trial, grand jury action, or extradition within the county (or within the county's judicial districts in which the court term is to be held) shall provide the presiding judge, the district attorney, and the clerk of the circuit court the names of all defendants in their custody, the charge(s) upon which they are being held, and the date they were most recently taken into custody.

Moreover, the commentary to Rule 8.5(c) provides that "[t]he clerk of the circuit court shall maintain the lists required by section (c)."

The requested public record may be provided to me in electronic or paper format. I am willing to pay costs and fees for responding to this request up to a maximum of \$20.00. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me before complying with this public I can be reached by telephone at 731.335.3585 and by email at aabruff@go.olemiss.edu. Please send the records and invoice to me by email, or by mail at 35 P.R. 3151, #5, Oxford, Mississippi 38655.



Roderick & Solange MacArthur Justice Center

Cliff Johnson Director

Where exemptions to the Public Records Act are discretionary, I ask you not to withhold such records, even if they might qualify for withholding under the law. If you withhold any records as exempt, please redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records as required by Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-5(2). If you withhold any records, please explain in writing the basis for withholding the records. See Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-5(3).

If you have any questions regarding my request, please contact me by telephone or email rather than by mail. I look forward to your reply as soon as is practicable, and no more than 7 working days from your receipt of this request. See Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-5(1)(a).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Allison A. Bruff

Allison Bruff

Luis Acosta-l	Escober	molestation/stat rape	01/27/2016
Manuel Willi	ams	Ag Assault/Burglary/Sex. Battery	05/31/2016
Davis Willis		molestation	08/30/2016
Marcus Price	:	Fail to register as sex offender	04/17/2017
Mark Lindse	y	burglary/escape/poss firearm/felony motor vehele takin	ng 06/02/2017
Andy Ambro	cio	Kidnap	06/02/2017
John Brown		Escape/rec stolen prop/felony motor veh taking	06/05/2017
Darvis Cole		Malicious mischief	06/07/2017
Cruz Nunn		cont substance/tamp with evidence	06/13/2017
Jamie Willis		kidnap	06/13/2017
Dustin Wind	ham	Burglary	06/20/2017
Stuart Living	ston	Burglary	07/10/2017
Robert Settle	s	Burglary	08/03/2017
Justin Hutche	son	Grand Larceny	08/03/2017
Jason Cole		Burglary/Robbery/poss firearm	08/05/2017
Anthony Sull	ivan	Poss of contraband in jail	08/10/2017
Gary Carpent	er	poss of cont substance	08/10/2017
Sindepotra W	atkins	poss of cont. substance	08/10/2017
Jamale Willia	ams	poss cont. substance/poss firearm	08/19/2017
Donald Doste	er	poss of firearm	08/29/2017
Michelle Sand	dridge	DUI 3 rd	08/31/2017
Reginald Cun	ningham	Felony Fleeing	09/11/2017
Autravis Rich	ney	poss of cont. substance	09/16/2017
ASHLEY F Kelly Ni	RANKS	poss of Cont substance	09113/17
Kelly Ni	chols 1	ASSAULT ON OFFICER/ Allempt Burghay	7/17/10